

HOOBS OFFICE O. & G.
SUN OIL COMPANY

State of New Mexico "1" #2

Inclination Tests

<u>Depth</u>	<u>Angle</u>	<u>Displacement (Feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (Feet)</u>
150 (150)	1/4	1.10	1.10
400 (250)	0	0	1.10
900 (500)	3/4	6.55	7.65
1900 (1000)	1/2	8.70	16.35
2400 (500)	3/4	6.55	22.90
2864 (464)	1	8.12	31.02
3353 (489)	2-1/2	21.32	52.34
3462 (109)	2-1/4	4.28	56.62
3554 (92)	1-3/4	2.81	59.43
3750 (196)	1-1/4	4.27	63.70
6700 (2950)	3/4	38.64	102.34
7250 (550)	1	9.62	111.96
7515 (265)	3/4	3.47	115.43
7800 (285)	0	0	115.43
8095 (295)	3/4	3.86	119.29
8530 (435)	1/2	3.79	123.08
9850 (1320)	3/4	17.29	140.37

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ECTOR

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
T. E. Maxwell known to me to be employed by Sun Oil Company
in the capacity of Area Engineer stated that the test data shown here on is
true and correct.

T. E. Maxwell

ANNIE MAE HILL

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this the 27th day of April, 1966.

Annie Mae Hill

Notary Public in and for
Ector County, Texas

201 00 7 5 000

COPIES OF THIS REPORT

THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO

[illegible][illegible]

~~3122-11-1~~

[illegible]

100